AMENDMENT NO.: 7

Mail Processing Equipment
State Term Contract No.: 600-760-11-1

This Amendment No. 7 ("Amendment"), effective on March 23, 2015 or the date fully executed, to the Mail Processing Equipment, State Term Contract No. 600-760-11-1 ("Contract"), between the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department") and Name ("Contractor") are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties." All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Contract, unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, the Department awarded the above referenced Contract to the Contractor for the provision of Mail Processing Equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the contract as provided in section 4.42 of State Term Contract No. 600-760-11-1; and

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties amend the Contract as follows:

1.0 Price Sheet.

The new Price Sheets with product additions and deletions are effective upon execution hereof and are located at the State Term Contract (STC) web site:

http://www.dms.myflorida.com/business operations/state purchasing/vendor information/state contracts agreements and price lists/state term contracts/mail processing equipment

2.0 Conflict.

To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

3.0 Warrant of Authority.

Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.

4.0 Effect.

Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

Department of Management Services:	Contractor:
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Chad Poppell	Name:
Title: Secretary	Title:
Date:	Date:

Mail Processing Equipment State Term Contract No.: 600-760-11-1